(5) The competence, experience, and integrity of those persons who would control the operation of the insurer indicate that it
would not be in the interest of policyholders or the public to permit them to do so.

(e) The commissioner shall require the payment of five thousand six hundred forty-two dollars ($5,642) as a fee for filing an
application pursuant to this section, the amount to accompany the application. The application shall be on a form and in a format
prescribed by the NAIC.

(f) (1) The commissioner may hold a public hearing after the statement required by subdivision (a) is filed.

[...]

financial impact on the domestic insurer or commercially domiciled insurer. Informal notice shall be reported, within 30 days after a
termination of a previously filed agreement, to the commissioner for determination of the type of filing required, if any. The
commissioner shall require the payment of two thousand eight hundred twenty-three dollars ($2,823) as a fee for filings pursuant to
this subdivision, and the filings shall be on a form and in a format prescribed by the NAIC. The payment shall accompany the filing.

(1) Sales, purchases, exchanges, loans, extensions of credit, or investments, if the transactions are equal to or exceed: